ALBURY

WODONGA

EQUESTRIAN CENTRE

AWEC FEE SCHEDULE 2023

Effective 1% January 2023

Facilities
Surfaces Fee per Day Details
Main Sand Arena $250 80m x 110m
Half Main Sand Arena $180
Turf Arena $300 80m x 160m
Half Turf Arena $180
Roberts Road Sand Arena $150
Polocrosse Area $250 Availability subject to conditions
Cross Country Course $450 Availability subject to conditions
Buildings Fee per Day Details
Polocrosse Shed $250
Clubhouse $150
Dressage Judge Boxes $50/event Availability subject to conditions
Equipment Fee per Event Details
PA System $150
Roaming Microphone $70
Official Measuring Stand $250
Portable Dressage Arena — rectangle rails $100 each 4x available
Portable Dressage Arena — round rails S60 each 2x available
Show Jumping equipment — competition gear $310
Show Jumping equipment — training gear $150
Other
Facility Bond $100/event
Equipment Bond $100/event
Ground Services/Facility Fee S15/rider per event | AWEA Members
Ground Services/Facility Fee $20/rider per event | Non-AWEA Members
Cross Country Schooling $10/rider
Mid-event Cleaning of Clubhouse & Amenities $175
Post-event Cleaning of Clubhouse & Amenities $175
Portable Dressage Arena Set up/pack down $160/arena
Rubbish Collection per Skip/Dumpster $110
Lights on Main Sand Arena $25/hour
Powered Sites for Vendors $30/day

Hire Packages for Events

Package Fee per Day
Arena Package 1

1 Surface, Amenities Block, Clubhouse & PA System S400

Arena Package 2

1.5 Surfaces, Amenities Block, Clubhouse & PA System $525

Arena Package 3

2 Surfaces, Amenities Block, Clubhouse & PA System $625

Arena Package 4

2.5 Surfaces, Amenities Block, Clubhouse & PA System $700

Arena Package 5




3 Surface, Amenities Block, Clubhouse & PA System

$775

Roberts Road Package

Roberts Road Sand Arena, Amenities Block, PA System $330
Cross Country Package 1

XC Course, Amenities Block — Non-equestrian Events, Club Rallies or S450
Unofficial/Training Events (max 30 riders)

Cross Country Package 2

XC Course, Main Sand & Turf Arenas, Amenities Block, Clubrooms & PA System | $990

Whole of Centre Hire for Exclusive Use

Available by negotiation

Stabling & Camping
Item Per 24hrs
Stable Row — per loose box $25
Covered Yard Row — per yard $30
Stable Pavilion — per loose box S35
Stable Row (40x loose boxes) $1,000
Covered Yard Row (40x yards) $1,200
Stable Pavilion (52x loose boxes) $1,820
Cleaning Bond per loose box/yard S50
Powered Campsite - each $S30
Unpowered Campsite - each $15
Open Yard — each S15
Powered Site for Vendor - each $S30
Agistment
Agistment Per calendar month
Paddock Only — Single Paddock $180
Paddock Only — Double Paddock $300
Paddock Only — Group Paddock $140/horse
Paddock Only — Laneway thc
Stable & Turnout Paddock $220
Tack Room — shared $25/agistee

Float Parking — per annum

S50 per float

Late Fee

S50 per invoice

Administration Fee

$25 per instance

Paddock not cleaned

$100 per instance

AWEA Membership
Membership Category Per Year
Adult $160
Junior $105
Family $260
AWEA Committee Member S80
Trades & Services S66
Adult — Affiliate Club Discount $80
Junior — Affiliate Club Discount $52.50
Family — BDSJC Discount $130
Non-riding — Affiliate Club Discount $33
Day Pass (previously called Day Membership) $25
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